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Relationships, Sexual Health & Parenthood 
 
Thank you to those parents/carers who came along to 
help us review our RSHP policy on the 26th Feb 2024.  
 
Our new policy will be 
available to view on 
Parents’ Evening on the 
21st March 2024 and 
letters will be issued to 
families in advance of us 
delivering the content of 
any sensitive lessons.  

 

 
 
 
 

ParentsPortal will replace our App after Easter 2024. 
Please register for this now or at Parent’s Evening. 

 
@JPrimary          @AitonPs 

Uniform 
 

We would like to remind parents/carers of our uniform 
policy. We would encourage all pupils to wear a white shirt 
and tie, with navy blue skirt or trousers. Yellow polo shirts 

and sweatshirts may be worn on gym days. 
 

Tracksuits/leggings are not part 
of our uniform. If you require 
support with uniform, please 
advise us and we can provide 

items for you.  
Our uniform bank will be 

available every Wednesday and 
Friday after school. 

Attendance 
 

 

 

ParentsPortal
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March 2024 
PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL DATES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

 

Monday 4th Mar – P7 @ Easter Code (Church) 

Tuesday 5th Mar – P1 Health Checks, P7 Trip to Kittochside 

Wednesday 6th Mar - Committees 

Thursday 7th Mar – WORLD BOOK DAY! 

Friday 8th Mar – P7 Library Visit 

Tuesday 12th Mar – P1 Trip to Summerlee, P7 Basketball Festival @ Stonelaw High  

Wednesday 13th Mar – Come Write In! 9:20am Parents/Carers Welcome 

Monday 18th Mar – P7 Residential – Gowanbank (Return Wed) 

Wednesday 20th Mar – P4/5 Dance Festival (Rutherglen Town Hall – tickets) 

Thursday 21st Mar – PARENTS’ EVENING 2 

Tuesday 26th Mar – P5-7 Dance Festival (Rutherglen Town Hall – tickets) 

Wednesday 27th Mar – Transition Event 3, Mrs O’s Author’s Club 

Thursday 28th Mar – P1 Class Assembly 9:20am (P1 Parents/Carers Welcome) 

Thursday 28th Mar – SCHOOL CLOSES @ 2:30pm FOR EASTER BREAK             WEDNESDAY 13TH MARCH @ 9:20am 

Monday 15th Apr – School reopens at 9am 

 


